13.16 Constitution of the Fund for priority schemes in rural areas - implementation of schemes from the Fund - Amendment

Rural Development and Panchayat Raj (PR.I) Department

G.O. (Ms.) No. 207

Dated : 31.12.2007 Read :

- 1. G.O. (Ms) No. 191, Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Department dated 22.11.2007
- 2. From the Director of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj, Letter Roc. No. 78870/2007/PRI.II-3, dated 27.12.2007

ORDER

The following amendment is issued to the Government Order first read above.

AMENDMENT

In Annexure II of the said Government Order, in item 1, after the wordings "Public Sector Undertakings", the following wordings shall be added namely,

"other than the office buildings of Panchayat Raj Institutions".

(By order of the Governor)

K.ASHOK VARDHAN SHETTY

SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT